
P.O. Box 837 
Reno, NV 89504 USA 

t: 775.827.7600 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
The following shall be a part of RFP 2018-09, and are clarifications and for submission with 
the bid. 
 
 

Subject: Amendment 3 to Request for Proposal 2018-09 

RFP Title: 
 
Roof Replacement and Repairs at the Reno-Sparks Livestock 
Events Center 
 

Date Of Amendment: June 15, 2018 
Date Of RFP Release: May 29, 2018 
Opening Date: July 12, 2018 
Opening Time: 2:00 PM 
Contact: Trent LaFerriere 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

6065 Huntington Court NE   |   Cedar Rapids IA 52402   |   319.393.9100   |   319.393.3994  fax 

2110 Pewaukee Road, Suite D   |  Waukesha, WI 53188  | 319.393.9100  | 262.547.0627  fax  
benchmark-inc.com 

 

June 27, 2018 
 
Trent LaFerriere 
Senior Facilities Manager 
Reno-Sparks Convention & Visitors Authority 
4590 S. Virginia Street 
Reno, NV  89502 
 
ADDENDUM NO. 3 
 
Reno-Sparks Livestock Events Center 
2018 Roof Replacement and Repairs 
Exhibit Hall – 100' x 200' 
Main Arena – 300' x 410' 
Livestock Pavilion – 120' x 225' 
1350 N. Wells Avenue 
Reno, NV 89512 
Benchmark Project No.:  17RENRENOR007B 
 
This Addendum forms a part of the Contract Documents and modifies the original Bidding 
Documents dated May 24, 2018, as described below.  Bidder shall acknowledge receipt of this 
Addendum where corresponding information is requested on the Bid Form.  Failure to make 
such acknowledgement may subject the Bidder to disqualification. 
 
This Addendum consists of 1 page. 
 
APPLICABLE TO THE PROJECT MANUAL: 
 
Item No. 1: Section 00 21 12, Summary of Bidding Requirements, Item 5 (page 19), the Bid 

Due Date is hereby changed from Thursday, June 28, 2018, by 2:00 p.m. PDT to 
Thursday, July 12, 2018, by 2:00 p.m. PDT. 

 
- End of Addendum No. 3 -  

 


	2018-09 Amendment 4.pdf
	2018 AD3 Reno Sparks Livestock Ctr.pdf

